

In consideration of the payments to be made by the Owner to the Contractor, as earlier mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Owner to implement and complete the Project in conformity with the provisions of the Contract, the documents incorporated herein and the laws and regulations made integral parts hereof.

6. The Owner hereby covenants to pay advance payment to the Contractor of 15% of the total contract price upon approval of the Contract, issuance of Notice to Commence Work and the posting of irrevocable standby letter of credit of equivalent value. The Contractor hereby covenants to repay advance payment to the Owner by deducting 15% from his progress payment.

CONCRETNG OF POBLACION INABANGA-LAWIS ROAD, INABANGA, BOHOL

Item No.	QTY.	UNIT	Description of Supplies/Materials/Services	Unit Price	Amount
				(Pesos)	(Pesos)
A.1.(3)	1.0	L.S	Construction of Field Office for the Engineer	20,000.00	20,000.00
B.4(1)	0.43	Km.	Construction Survey and Staking	39,500.00	16,985.00
B.5	1.0	Each	Project Billboard (8'x8')	7,000.00	7,000.00
B.7	1.0	L.S	Occupational Safety and Health Program	15,000.00	15,000.00
B.9	1.0	L.S	Mobilization/Demolization	53,132.50	53,132.50
100(1)	0.26	Ha.	Clearing & Grubbing	205,000.00	53,300.00
102(1)	17.8	Cu.m	Surplus Common Excavation (roadway & side ditch)	183.00	3,257.40
103(1)b	178.76	Cu.m	Structure Excavation, Soft Rock (for slope protection foundation)	439.00	78,475.64
104(2)a	528.62	Cu.m	Embankment from borrow (common material)	615.00	325,101.30
200(1)	944.8	Cu.m	Aggregate Subbase Course, 0.20m thk (includes shouldering)	970.00	916,446.30
311(1)c I	2,623.0	Sq.m	Portland Cement Concrete Pavement (unreinforced)- 0.23m thk, 14 days	1,714.00	4,495,822.00
505(2)a	375.1	Cu.m	Grouted Riprap, Class A (Slope Protection)	4,096.00	1,536,286.72
506(1)	1.5	Cu.m	Stone Masonry	4,662.00	6,853.14
612(1)	107.5	Sq.m	Reflectorized Thermoplastic Pavement Markings-White	952.00	102,340.00
624(1) al	5.0	Set	Single Arm Post (8m.), Solar LED Street Light, 50 watts	70,000.00	350,000.00
TOTAL				>>>>>	P 7,980,000.00

Seven Million Nine Hundred Eighty Thousand Pesos Only

**CERTIFIED TRUE COPY
FROM THE ORIGINAL**